

PUBLIC NOTICE

SUSPENSION OF BUS STOP

at Manor Royal Central, Manor Royal

From: 19 May 2025 To: 26 June 2025 (for 5 weeks)

While work to create an improved superhub bus shelter and park area is ongoing, the bus stop at this location will be suspended.

During this time passengers using Routes 10, 100 and 200 travelling west from this location will have to use an alternative bus stop.

For **Route 10** use stops at Faraday Road or Manor Royal West For **Route 100** use stops at Business Quarter South or Manor Royal East For **Route 200** use stops at Manor Royal East or Manor Royal West

Further information, including map of alternative bus stops, can be found at: www.manorroyal.org/superhub

Or by using this QR code:

